FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	05-28-1999 101049416	-Y 5-13-99	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) there1. Name of conveying party(ies):2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Shinji UENO		Name: <u>Hoshiko Inc.</u>	
		Street Address: <u>11-4, Higashi-ue</u> <u>Taito-ku, Toky</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? <u>NO</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<u>X</u> Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: <u>April 2, 199</u>	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>N</u>	09/311344 09/311344
4. Application number(s) or pate		I	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the exec	aution date of the application is: <u>April 2, 1999</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s	;)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers	attached? <u>NO</u> <u>O</u> <u>O</u> <u>O</u> <u>O</u> <u>O</u> <u>O</u> <u>O</u> <u>O</u> <u>O</u> <u></u>	311 344
concerning document should be mailed:			_
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		<u>X</u> Enclosed Check No. <u>33333</u> [99-0550*/CRW/1208]	
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE TH		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached co	y is a true copy of
<u>Charles R. Watts, Reg. No. 3</u> Name of Person Signing	3,142 <u>Chr M (</u> Signature	Date May 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13,)
		ges including cover sheet, attachm	s, and document: <u>2</u>
Mait de	ocuments to be recorded with re Commissioner of Pater	quired cover sheet information to: 8 nts and Trademarks 8	
	Box Assig Washington, D		IENCY IN THE
l,		ୟ PATENT REEL: 009978 FRAI	ଞ ME: 0544

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

SHINJI UENO of

2-39-201, Shimizuhonmachi, Kumamoto-shi, Kumamoto-ken, Japan

being the inventor of certain improvements in

HANDY OXYGEN GENERATOR

hereby assign unto

HOSHIKO INC.

having a principal place of business at

11-4, Higashi-ueno 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

my entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2nd day of April, 19_{99} .

Shinfi Vend

Date: APRIL 2, 1999

foshimura

WITNESS Kouichi Yoshimura Date: ______

PATENT REEL: 009978 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 05/13/1999